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Jail Bail Schedule for Offenses Committed Within the County of Tehama 

Adopted by Tehama County Superior Court Judges 

Pursuant to Penal Code §1269 

Effective January 1, 2026 

All Misdemeanors unless stated $3,000 (12 mo & “wobblers”) 
$1,000 (6 mo violations) 

All Felonies unless stated $15,000 

Priors and Enhancements See Page 10 
 

Section Offense Misdemeanor Felony 
  Bail Amount Bail Amount 

BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONS CODE 

HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE 

25662 Minor in Possession of Alcohol $500  

 

11351 Possession or Purchase for Sale of Certain Specific or Classified 
Controlled Substances 

  

 Up to 2 oz. of substance is involved  $25,000 
 If over 2 oz. of substance is involved  $50,000 
 If over 6 oz. of substance is involved  $75,000 
 If over 1 lb. of substance is involved  $100,000 
 If over 3 lb. of substance is involved  $500,000 
 If over 10 lb. of substance is involved  $1,000,000 
 If over 25 lbs. of substance is involved  $2,000,000 
 If over 100 lbs. of substance is involved  $5,000,000 

11352 Illegal Transportation, Sale, Furnishing of Certain Specific or Classified 
Controlled Substances: 

  

 Up to 2 oz. of substance is involved  $25,000 
 If over 2 oz. of substance is involved  $50,000 
 If over 6 oz. of substance is involved  $75,000 
 If over 1 lb. of substance is involved  $100,000 
 If over 3 lb. of substance is involved  $500,000 
 If over 10 lb. of substance is involved  $1,000,000 
 If over 25 lbs. of substance is involved  $2,000,000 
 If over 100 lbs. of substance is involved  $5,000,000 

11353 Person 18 Years or over, using Minor in Sale, Transportation, or 
Giving to a Minor Certain Specific or Classified Controlled Substances: 

  

 Up to 6 oz. of substance is involved  $50,000 
 If over 6 oz. of substance is involved  $75,000 
 If over 1 lb. of substance is involved  $100,000 
 If over 3 lb. of substance is involved  $500,000 
 If over 10 lb. of substance is involved  $1,000,000 
 If over 25 lbs. of substance is involved  $2,000,000 
 If over 100 lbs. of substance is involved  $5,000,000 

11353.5 Adult Preparing To Sell To Minor, Drugs or Narcotics:   

 Up to 6 oz. of substance is involved  $50,000 
 If over 6 oz. of substance is involved  $75,000 
 If over 1 lb. of substance is involved  $100,000 
 If over 3 lb. of substance is involved  $500,000 
 If over 25 lbs. of substance is involved  $2,000,000 
 If over 100 lbs. of substance is involved  $5,000,000 
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Section Offense Misdemeanor Felony 
  Bail Amount Bail Amount 

11354 Persons Under 18 Years Using Minor in Sale, Transportation, or Giving 
to a Minor Certain Specific or Classified Substances: 

  

 Up to 2 oz. of substance is involved  $25,000 
 If over 2 oz. of substance is involved  $50,000 
 If over 6 oz. of substance is involved  $75,000 
 If over 1 lb. of substance is involved  $100,000 
 If over 3 lb. of substance is involved  $500,000 
 If over 10 lb. of substance is involved  $1,000,000 
 If over 25 lbs. of substance is involved  $2,000,000 
 If over 100 lbs. of substance is involved  $5,000,000 

11357(b) Possession of Marijuana (less than one ounce) $370  

11358 Marijuana – Cultivation and/or Processing   

 Up to 10 lbs.  $15,000 
 If over 10 lbs  $25,000 
 If over 25 lbs. of substance is involved  $50,000 

11359 Marijuana – Possession For Sale   

 Up to 1 lb.  $15,000 
 If over 1 lb.  $20,000 
 If over 5 lbs.  $25,000 
 If over 10 lbs.  $30,000 
 If over 25 lbs.  $50,000 

11360(a) Marijuana – Transportation, Sale, Furnishing:   

 Up to 1 lb.  $15,000 
 If over 1 lb.  $20,000 
 If over 5 lbs.  $25,000 
 If over 10 lbs.  $30,000 
 If over 25 lbs.  $50,000 

11361 Marijuana, Person 18 years or over, using minor in sale, 
transportation, giving to minor 

  

 Up to 5 lbs.  $30,000 
 If over 5 lbs.  $40,000 
 If over 10 lbs.  $50,000 
 If over 25 lbs.  $100,000 

11366 Maintaining Place for Selling, Giving, Using of Certain Specific or 
Classified Controlled Substance 

 $25,000 

11366.5(b) Allowing Location to be Fortified for Drug Sales  $25,000 

11366.6 Using Fortified Location for Sale  $50,000 

11378 Possession of Control Substances for Sale   

 If 100 pills or less  $15,000 
 Over 100 pills  $25,000 
 Up to 6 oz. of substance is involved  $15,000 
 If over 6 oz. of substance is involved  $25,000 
 If 1 lb. or more of substance is involved  $50,000 
 If over 3 lbs. of substance is involved  $100,000 
 If over 10 lbs. of substance is involved  $200,000 
 If 25 lbs. or more substance is involved  $500,000 
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Section Offense Misdemeanor Felony 
  Bail Amount Bail Amount 

11378.5 Possession or Purchase for Sale of PCP   

 If 1 oz. or less liquid or 1 gram powder  $25,000 
 If over 1 oz. liquid or over 1 gram powder  $50,000 
 If over 6 oz. liquid or over 6 grams powder  $75,000 
 If over 1 quart liquid or 2 oz. powder  $100,000 
 If over 1 gallon liquid or 8 oz. powder  $150,000 
 If over 3 gallons liquid or 1.5 lbs. powder  $250,000 
 If over 5 gallons liquid or 2.5 lbs. powder  $500,000 
 If over 20 gallons liquid or 10 lbs. powder  $1,000,000 
 If over 25 gallons liquid or 12.5 lbs. powder  $2,000,000 
 If over 200 gallons liquid or 100 lbs. powder  $5,000,000 

11379 Sale of Controlled Substances   

 If 2 oz. of substance is involved  $25,000 
 If over 2 oz. of substance is involved  $50,000 
 If over 6 oz. of substance is involved  $75,000 
 If 1 lb. or more of substance is involved  $100,000 
 If over 3 lbs. of substance is involved  $150,000 
 If over 10 lbs. of substance is involved  $250,000 
 If over 25 lbs. of substance is involved  $500,000 

11379.5 Sale of PCP:   

 If 1 oz. or less liquid or 1 gram powder  $25,000 
 If over 1 oz. liquid or over 1 gram powder  $50,000 
 If over 6 oz. liquid or over 6 grams powder  $75,000 
 If over 1 quart liquid or 2 oz. powder  $100,000 
 If over 1 gallon liquid or 8 oz. powder  $150,000 
 If over 3 gallons liquid or 1.5 lbs. powder  $250,000 
 If over 5 gallons liquid or 2.5 lbs. powder  $500,000 
 If over 20 gallons liquid or 10 lbs. powder  $1,000,000 
 If over 25 gallons liquid or 12.5 lbs. powder  $2,000,000 
 If over 200 gallons liquid or 100 lbs. powder  $5,000,000 

11379.6(a) Manufacture of a Controlled Substance  $100,000 

11379.6(c) Offer to Manufacture  $25,000 

11379.8 Enhancement to 11379.6 – PCP, Methamphetamine   

 If over 1 lb. or 3 gallons  $500,000 
 If over 3 lbs. or 10 gallons  $1,000,000 
 If over 10 lbs. or 25 gallons  $2,000,000 

11380 Soliciting Minor Re Controlled Substances   

11383.5 Possession of Precursors with Intent to Manufacture 
Methamphetamine 

 $50,000 

11383(a)&(b) Possession of Precursors with Intent to Manufacture PCP  $50,000 

11395 Treatment Mandated Felony (“Hard Durg”) Conviction w/ Prior No Bail or PTA Release 
without Prior Judicial Review 

120291 Knowingly Exposing Another to HIV  $25,000 



Page 4 of 10 
 

Section Offense Misdemeanor Felony 
  Bail Amount Bail Amount 

PENAL CODE    

76 Threats to the Life of an Official or Judge  $250,000 

95.1 Threating Jurors following Verdict in Criminal Proceedings  $25,000 

118 Perjury in Connection with Welfare Fraud  $25,000 

127 Subordination of Perjury  $25,000 

136.1 –all sub 
§ 

Preventing, Dissuading Witness from Attending/Testifying $5,000 $100,000 

137 Bribery or Threat to Use Force of Violence Against Person or 
Property of Crime to Witness or Victim 

$5,000 $25,000 

148.9 False ID to Police Officer $3,000  

149 Assault by Officer under Color of Authority  $50,000 

166(a)-(c) Contempt/Protective Orders $5,000  

182 Conspiracy  Same as 
substantive offense 

186.22(a) Criminal Threats  $25,000 

186.22(b)(1) 
& 186.22(d) 

Participating in Criminal Street Gang  $50,000 

186.22(b)(4) Participating in Criminal Street Gang (Life)  $1,000,000 

187 Murder with special circumstance  No Bail 
 All other Murders  $1,000,000 

191.5 Vehicular Manslaughter (DUI with Gross Negligence)  $150,000 

192(a) Manslaughter – Voluntary  $60,000 

192(b) Manslaughter – Involuntary  $30,000 

192(c)(1) Manslaughter – Driving vehicle with gross negligence  $60,000 

192(c)(2) Manslaughter – Driving without gross negligence $5,000 $30,000 

203 Mayhem  $100,000 

205 Aggravated Mayhem (Life)  $1,000,000 

206 Torture (Life)  $1,000,000 

207 Kidnapping  $50,000 

207 (see 

667.8(a)) 

Kidnapping for Purpose of Felony Sexual Offense  $500,000 

207(b) Kidnapping Victim Under 14  $500,000 

209(a) Kidnapping for Ransom or Extortion  $500,000 

209.5 Kidnapping during a Car Jacking  $500,000 

210.5 False Imprisonment – Kidnap to Evade Arrest  $100,000 

211 Robbery  $50,000 

212.5(a) Robbery – 1st Degree  $50,000 

212.5(b) Robbery – 2nd Degree  $50,000 

212.5(c) Robbery – 3rd Degree  $35,000 

215 Car Jacking  $100,000 

219 Train Wrecking (Life)  $1,000,000 

219.1 Throwing Rocks or missiles at Common Carrier with Injury  $25,000 

220 Assault with Intent to Commit Mayhem, Rape, Sodomy, Oral 
Copulation, or any Violation of PC §§264.1, 288, or 289 

 Same as 
substantive offense 

241.1 Assault Upon Custodial Officer  $20,000 

243(b) Battery Upon Peace Officer or Fireman  $25,000 

243(d) Battery With Serious Bodily Injury  $50,000 

243(e) Domestic Violence $5,000  

243.1 Battery Upon Custodial Officer  $25,000 

243.4 Sexual Battery  $25,000 
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Section Offense Misdemeanor Felony 
  Bail Amount Bail Amount 

PENAL CODE    

244 Assault with Chemical  $50,000 

245(a)(1) Assault with Deadly Weapon or Force Likely to Produce Great Bodily 
Injury 

 $30,000 

245(a)(2) Assault with a Firearm  $60,000 

245(a)(3) Assault with a Machine Gun  $100,000 

245(b) Assault with Semi-Automatic Firearm  $100,000 

245(c) Assault (other than firearm) or Force Likely to Cause Great Bodily 
Injury Upon a Peace Officer or Fireman 

 $50,000 

245(d)(1) Assault with a Firearm Upon Peace Officer or Fireman  $100,000 

245(d)(2) Assault with a Firearm Upon Peace Officer or Fireman with a Semi- 
Automatic Rifle 

 $200,000 

245(d)(3) Assault with a Machine Gun Upon Peace Officer or Fireman  $250,000 

246 Shooting at Inhabited Dwelling, Building, Occupied Motor Vehicle  $250,000 

261 Rape  $100,000 

262 Spousal Rape  $100,000 

264.1 Rape in Concert with Force and Violence  $200,000 

266(h) Pimping  $25,000 

266(h)(1)(2) Pimping Minor  $50,000 

266(i) Pandering  $25,000 

266(i) Pandering Minor  $50,000 

269 Aggravated Sexual Assault of Child  $1,000,000 

273a(a) Child Endangerment Likely to Produce G.B.I. or Death  $50,000 
273d(a) Child Beating  $50,000 

273.5 Causing Corporal Injury to Spouse/Cohabitant $5,000 $50,000 

273.6 Violation of Domestic Violence Restraining Order $5,000 $15,000 

273(a)(b) Cruelty or Endangering Health of Children $5,000  

278 Child Abduction  $50,000 

278.5 Child Concealment in Violation of Custody Order  $25,000 

285 Incest  $50,000 

286 Sodomy (see each subsection below)   

286(b)(1) Sodomy if Victim Under 18  $50,000 

286(b)(2) Sodomy if Victim Under 16 and Defendant Over 21  $75,000 

286(c)(1) Sodomy if Victim Under 14 and Defendant 10 or More Years Older 
than Victim 

 $100,000 

286(c)(2) Sodomy if Defendant Compelled by Another Force, Duress, Threats, 
or G.B.I. 

 $100,000 

286(d) Sodomy if in Concert with Force and Violence  $100,000 

286(e) Sodomy if Committed in S.P. or C.J.  $50,000 

286(f) Sodomy if Victim is Unconscious of Nature of Act  $50,000 
288(a) Lewd Act with Child Under 14 Years  $50,000 

288(b) Lewd Act with Child Under 14 Years with Force  $75,000 

288(c) Lewd Act with Victim 14/15 – Suspect 10 years older  $25,000 

288a Oral Copulation (see each subsection below)   

288a(b)(1) Oral Copulation if Victim under 18  $25,000 

288a(b)(2) Oral Copulation if Victim under 16 and Defendant over 21  $75,000 

288a(c) Oral Copulation if Victim under 14 and Defendant 10 or More Years 
Older than the Victim 

 $100,000 
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Section Offense Misdemeanor Felony 
  Bail Amount Bail Amount 

PENAL CODE    

288a(c)(2) Oral Copulation if Defendant Compelled Another by Force, Duress, 
Threats, or G.B.I. 

 $50,000 

288a(c)(3) Oral Copulation if Defendant Commits Acts by Threat of Retaliation  $50,000 

288a(d) Oral Copulation if in Concert with Force and Violence  $100,000 

288a(e) Oral Copulation if Committed in S.P. or C.J.  $30,000 

288a(f) Oral Copulation if Victim is Unconscious of Nature of Act  $50,000 
288.5 Continuous Sexual Abuse of Child  $200,000 

288.7 Sexual Acts with a Child 10 Years or Younger  $1,000,000 

289 Penetration by Foreign Object  $50,000 

289 All Subdivisions of 289  $50,000 

290 Sex Offender – Failure to Register $3,000 $25,000 

247(a) Willful Contamination of Food  $25,000 

368 Elder Abuse  $50,000 

405b Lynching  $50,000 

417(c) Brandishing a Firearm in the Presence of a Peace Officer $5,000  

417(c) Threatening Peace Officer with Firearm   

422 Criminal Threats of Violence $5,000 $50,000 

422.7 Hate Crime for Purpose of Intimidating or Interfering  $25,000 

424 Embezzlement or Falsification of Accounts by Public Officers  $25,000 

451(a) Arson Causing Great Bodily Injury  $250,000 

451(b) Arson, Inhabited Structure  $250,000 

451(c) Arson, Structure of Forest Land  $75,000 

451(d) Arson, Other Property  $50,000 

452(a) Recklessly Causing Fire with Great Bodily Injury  $50,000 

453(a) Explosives, Flammable Matter, Possession  $50,000 

453(b) Firebomb, Possession, Manufacture, Disposal  $50,000 

454(a)(2) Arson During State of Emergency  $250,000 

459 Residential Burglary  $50,000 

459 Residential Burglary, Person Present  $100,000 

459.5 Shoplifting $3,000 $15,000 
464 Burglary with Explosives  $50,000 

465 Forcibly entering a vehicle with the Intent to Commit Theft $3,000 $15,000 

484c Embezzlement of Funds for Construction  $25,000 

484(g) Credit Card Obtained in Violation of P.C. 484(e) or Forged card; 
Used for Obtaining Anything in Value – If value of goods, etc. 
received exceeds $400 in consecutive 6-month period 

 $15,000 

484h(a) Credit Card, Fraudulent-Merchant furnishing Goods with Knowledge 
of- If payment received exceeds $400 in consecutive 6-month period 

 $15,000 

484h(b) Credit Card Issuer-Merchant Fraudulently Receiving Payment From- 
If payment received for goods, etc., not furnished goods exceeds 
$400 in consecutive 6-month period 

$3,000 $15,000 

490.2 Petty Theft  $15,000 

496 Receiving Stolen Property if Value More than $950.00 
(or amount received, whichever is higher) 

 $15,000 

496.5 Possessing Property Acquired from a Vehicle by an Act of Theft $3,000 $15,000 

497 Stolen Property, Bringing into State 
(or amount stolen, whichever is higher) 

 $15,000 

502 Computer Fraud (or amount stolen, whichever is higher)  $15,000 
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504 Embezzlement, Misappropriation by Public Officers 
(or amount stolen, whichever is higher) 

 $50,000 

 
 

Section Offense Misdemeanor Felony 
  Bail Amount Bail Amount 

PENAL CODE    

504a Embezzlement, Disposal of Personal Property Under Lease or Lien 
(or amount stolen, whichever is higher) 

 $15,000 

504b Embezzlement of Proceeds of Sale of Secured Property 
(or amount stolen, whichever is higher) 

 $15,000 

505 Embezzlement (or amount stolen, whichever is higher)  $15,000 

506 Embezzlement, Misappropriation by Trustee, Contractor 
(or amount stolen, whichever is higher) 

 $25,000 

507 Embezzlement by Bailee (or amount stolen, whichever is higher)  $15,000 

514 Embezzlement or Defalcation of Public Funds 
(or amount stolen, whichever is higher) 

 $15,000 

518 Extortion, Not Amounting to Robbery  $35,000 

519 Extortion, Not Amounting to Robbery  $35,000 

522 Extortion, Obtaining Signature by Threats  $50,000 

523 Extortion, Threatening Letters  $35,000 

548 Defrauding Insurer (or amount taken, whichever is greater)  $25,000 

594.3 Church Vandalism  $50,000 

626.81 Sex Offender-Failure to Register  $25,000 

626.9 Firearms Prohibited in Public School or University $5,000 $30,000 

626.9 Possession of Gun on School Grounds  $30,000 

646.9 Stalking  $150,000 

647.6 Annoying or Molesting Children $5,000  

647(f) Drunk in Public $500  

653(c) Registered Sex Offender – Elderly Victim  $25,000 

653f(a) Solicitation to Commit Felony  Same as Substantive 
Offense 

653f(b) Solicit Murder  $500,000 

653f(c) Solicit Rape, etc.  $100,000 

664(a) Attempt (except for attempted murder)  Same as Substantive 
Offense 

664/187 Attempted Murder  $500,000 

1320(b) Felony FTA  $100,000 

1551/1552 Fugitive from another State (Per P.C. §1554.3)  Warrant amount 
plus $100,000 

4501 Assault with Deadly Weapon by Prison Inmate  $50,000 

4501.5 Battery on Non-Inmate by Prison Inmate  $25,000 

4502 Possession of Deadly Weapon by Prison Inmate  $50,000 

4503 Holding of Hostages by Prison Inmate  $100,000 

4530(a) Escape, Attempted Escape from Prison w/ Force, Violence  No Bail 
4530(b) Escape, Attempted Escape from Prison w/ Force, Violence  No Bail 

4532(a)(1) Escape, Attempted Escape by Misdemeanant, Inebriate, or Person 
on Work Furlough from Jail, Industrial Farm, etc. 

  

 Convicted  No Bail 
 Not Convicted  $100,000 + bail 

amount on original 
charge 

4532(b)(1) Escape, Attempted Escape by Felon from Jail, Industrial Farm, etc.   

 Convicted  No Bail 
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PENAL CODE    

4574 Smuggling Weapon into Jail or Prison  $50,000 

11411(b) Terrorizing  $25,000 

11413 Terrorizing by Arson  $100,000 

12022(a)(1) Principal Armed with Firearm  $15,000 ** 

12022(a)(2) Principal Armed with Assault Weapon  $25,000 ** 
12022(b) Personal Use of Weapon Other than Firearm  $25,000 ** 

12022(c) Principal Armed with Firearm During Specified Drug Offenses  $25,000 ** 

12022(d) Knowing Another Principle is Armed  $25,000 ** 

12022.1(b) New Felony Offense Committed While Felony Charges Pending 
against Defendant 

 $25,000 ** 

12022.2(a) Armor Piercing Ammunition  $50,000 ** 

12022.3(a) Use Firearm Sex Case  $50,000 ** 

12022.3(b) Armed Firearm Sex Case  $25,000 ** 

12022.5(a) Personal Use of Firearm  $50,000 ** 

12022.53(b) Personal Use of Firearm in Enumerated Felonies  $50,000 ** 

12022.53(c) Discharge of Firearm in Enumerated Felonies  $100,000 ** 

12022.53(d) Great Bodily Injury with Firearm in Enumerated Felonies  $1,000,000 ** 

12022.55 Discharging Firearm from Vehicle  $50,000 ** 
12022.6(a)(1) Loss Exceeds 65,000 (or amount of loss whichever is greater)  $50,000 ** 

12022.6(a)(2) Loss Exceeds 200,000 (or amount of loss whichever is greater)  $150,000 ** 

12022.6(a)(3) Loss Exceeds 1,300,000 (or amount of loss whichever is greater)  $1,000,000 ** 

12022.6(a)(4) Loss Exceeds 3,200,000 (or amount of loss whichever is greater)  $2,500,000 ** 

12022.7 Infliction of Great Bodily Injury  $50,000 ** 

12022.75(a) Administer Drug Against Victim’s Will  $25,000 ** 

12022.75(b) Administer Drug Against Victim’s Will in Sex Offense  $50,000 ** 

12022.8 G.B.I. in Connection with certain Sex Offense  $50,000 ** 

12022.9 G.B.I. Causing Termination of Pregnancy  $100,000 ** 

  **ADD TO 
PRESUMPTIVE 

BAIL 

18715 Possession of Destructive Devices or Explosives in Public Places  $500,000 

18720 Possession of Materials with Intent to Make Destructive Device or 
Explosive 

 $150,000 

18725 Carrying or Placing Explosive on Common Carrier  $500,000 

18740 Possession of Exploding or Destructive Device or Explosive with 
Intent to Injure 

 $500,000 

18745 Exploding Destructive Device or Explosive with Intent to Murder  $1,000,000 

18750 Unlawful Explosion Causing Bodily Injury  $500,000 

25400(a)(1) Carry a concealed firearm – vehicle driver  $25,000 

25400(a)(2) Carry a concealed firearm – upon a person  $25,000 

25400(a)(3) Carry a concealed firearm – vehicle occupants  $25,000 

25400(c)(1) Concealed Weapon on Person with Prior Conviction of Crimes 
against Person, Property or involving Drugs 

 $25,000 

26100(c) Personally Shooting from Motor Vehicle  $250,000 

29800(a)(1) Concealable Firearms, Ownership or Possession by Felon, Addict  $25,000 
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Section Offense Misdemeanor Felony 
  Bail Amount Bail Amount 

VEHICLE CODE    

2800 Obedience to Traffic Officer $1,000  

2800.1 Flight from Pursuing Peace Officer $1,000  

2800.2 Attempting to Evade Peace Officer while Driving Recklessly  $50,000 

2800.3(b) Willful Flight Causing Death  $100,000 
12500(a) Driving without a Valid License $1,000  

20001 Hit and Run: Personal Injury  $25,000 

20001(b)(2) Hit and Run with Death  $100,000 

23109(a) Engaging in Speed Contest $1,000  

23109(b) Aiding or Abetting in Speed Contest $1,000  

23109(c) Exhibition of Speed, Aiding or Abetting $1,000  

23109(d) Placing Barricades or Obstructions $1,000  

23109(e)(2) Engaging in Speed Contest with Bodily Injury $1,000  

23152(a) Driving Under the Influence of Alcohol or Drugs 1st Offense $5,000  

23152(b) Driving While Having .08% Alcohol or more 1st Offense $5,000  

23152(c) Driving Under the Influence of Drugs 1st Offense $5,000  

For all 23152 
subdivisions 

With one prior conviction within ten (10) years $7,500  

 With two or more prior convictions within ten (10) years $10,000  

 With three or more priors within ten (10) years as a misdo $15,000  

23152 Driving Under the Influence of Alcohol or Drugs (if a Felony per 
VC§23550) 

 $50,000 

23153 Driving Under the Influence of Alcohol or Drugs: Bodily Injury  $75,000 

23222(b) Possession of Marijuana by Driver   

 
10980(c) Welfare Fraud  $10,000 

 

    

Section Offense Misdemeanor Felony 
  Bail Amount Bail Amount 

 

 

Section Offense Misdemeanor Felony 
  Bail Amount Bail Amount 
 Felony VOP  No Bail 
 Formal Probation Misdo VOP Twice Underlying 

Offense 
 

 Misdo VOP (court probation) Same as Underlying 
Offense 

 

 Failure to Complete Jail Time $10,000  

 Base Term for All Unlisted Felony LWOP/Death  No Bail 
 Life Term  $1,000,000 
    

MISCELLANEOUS 
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Section Offense Misdemeanor Felony 
  Bail Amount Bail Amount 

666.1 Petty Theft or Shoplifting with One or More Priors  $15,000 

667/1170.12 Serious Felony-Valid Prior Term Under PC 664.5 **see note**   

 Violent Prior Term and Violent Present Offense as per PC§667.5(a)  $50,000 
 1 Prior Serious/Violent “Strike” as per PC §1170.12(c)  $100,000 
 2 Prior Serious/Violent “Strike” as per PC §1170.12(c)  $1,000,000 
 All Others as per PC §667.5(b)  $15,000 

667.6(a) Sex Conviction with Prior Sex Conviction  $50,000 ** 

667.6(b) Sex Conviction with Two or More Prior Sex Convictions  $100,000 ** 

667.7 G.B.I. with 2 Prior Violent Felony PPT’s  $1,000,000 ** 

667.8(a) Kidnapping to Commit Sex Offense  $500,000 ** 

667.8(b) Kidnapping to Commit Sex Offense – Victim Under 14  $750,000 ** 

667.85 Kidnapping with Intent to Deprive Legal Guardian Custody  $100,000 ** 

667.9 Certain Enumerated Crimes Against Aged, under 14, Handicapped  $25,000 ** 

667.1 Sex Crimes (Repeat Offender) Against Aged, Under 14  $100,000 ** 

1203.08 Two Prior Felony Convictions within 10 Years  $25,000 ** 

1203.09 Violent Felonies Against Aged  $100,000 ** 
 ** ADD TO PRESUMPTIVE BAIL   

 NOTE: Bail “Stacks” except where noted. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
____________________________________________________________ 

                   C. Todd Bottke     Date   
Presiding Judge of the Superior Court       

 
 
 

____________________________________________________________ 
                   Matthew C. McGlynn    Date   

Assistant Presiding Judge of the Superior Court      
 
 
 
 

____________________________________________________________ 
   Jonathan W. Skillman    Date   

Judge of the Superior Court        
 
 
 
 

____________________________________________________________ 
   Laura S. Woods        Date   

    Judge of the Superior Court        

**Bail not to be increased by Police Officers at time of booking – may be increased only upon motion to Judicial Officer with proof of valid enhancing prior** 

PRIORS AND ENHANCEMENTS 


